CH \$65.00 20653;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659072

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		07/09/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REAL TIME, INC.			
Street Address:	1 Marina Park Drive, 11th Floor			
City:	Boston			
State/Country:	ntry: MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code: 02210				
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2065321	
Registration Number:	2292971	POWER HAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585506412

Email: lortiz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: LISA ORTIZ

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 331091-104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA ORTIZ

SIGNATURE: /LISA ORTIZ/

DATE SIGNED: 07/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=ipsarelease#page1.tif source=ipsarelease#page2.tif source=ipsarelease#page3.tif

source=ipsarelease#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of July 9, 2021 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, as Administrative Agent, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 275 Grove Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 ("**Bank**"), in favor of **REAL TIME, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2017 (the "**Agreement**"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**USPTO**") on May 5, 2017 at Reel 6058, Frame 6058.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

as Administrative Agent

Name: Andrew T. Merget

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I ${\it TO}$ TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

Loan Party	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Real Time, Inc.	U.S.	2,065,321	May 27, 1997	August 4, 1992	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo Only (Old)
Real Time, Inc.	U.S.	2,292,971	Nov 16, 1999	August 30, 1995	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Power Hawk
Real Time, Inc.	New Jersey	154124	August 4, 1992	December 15, 1992	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	New Jersey	1521472	August 4, 1992	December 18, 1992	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	New Jersey	2425/93	December 18, 1992	December 18, 1992	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	New Jersey	402.978	December 29, 1992	December 29, 1992	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	New Jersey	593453	December 30, 1992		Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	New Jersey	593454	December 30, 1992		Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	New Jersey	2048822	December 23, 1992	December 23, 1992	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	93449768	93449768	January 7, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	719418	526788	January 12, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo

Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	1,739,207	1,739,207	January 13, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	RM93C000211	659182	January 26, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	112.507	112,507	January 28, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	82635	82635	February 1, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	242348	Kor36910	March 15, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	223737	223737	August 4, 1992	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	93/00557	01968/95	August 4, 1992	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	81064579	00610945	December 31 1992	Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	718646	431966	December 11 1992	Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	5870/92	131412	December 14 1992	Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	937/93	287422	January 14, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	New Jersey	288268	288268	December 28 1992	Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo
Real Time, Inc.	Georgia	93046631	718783	June 12, 1993	Concurrent Computer Corporation	Concurrent Logo

Pending Trademark Applications

<u>Loan Party</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 07/09/2021